

94
Supp

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP No. 85/2025
CM No. 2806/2025

Akash Ahmad Lone through his father

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Asif Wani, Adv.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & Ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

09.05.2025

Admit.

Issue notice to the respondents for filing of counter affidavit subject to taking of necessary steps by the petitioner within one week.

List on 11.07.2025.

In the meantime, Superintendent District Jail, Udhampur shall get the detenu medically examined for his ailment and provide all necessary treatment to him.

Copy of this order be sent to respondent No. 4 for ensuring its compliance.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

09.05.2025

Aasif