

S.No. 5

Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP 85/2025 CM(2806/2025)

AKASH AHMAD LONE TH.HIS FATHER ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Latief Ahmad, Advocate vice
Mr. G.N. Shaheen, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K (HOME) AND ...Respondent(s)
ORS

Through: Mr. Furqan Yaquib Sofi, GA

CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI,JUDGE

ORDER

27-08-2025

1. Counter affidavit stands filed.
2. List on 22.09.2025, on which date the respondents shall ensure availability of the detention record.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

27-08-2025

Mubashir