

S.No. 28

Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP 85/2025 CM(2806/2025)

AKASH AHMAD LONE TH.HIS FATHER ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K (HOME) AND ...Respondent(s)
ORS

Through: Mr. Furqan Yaquib Sofi, GA

CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI,JUDGE

ORDER
22-09-2025

1. The respondents shall ensure that the entire detention record is produced and kept available on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 30.10.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
22-09-2025
Mubashir