

S. No. 177
Suppl List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP/85/2025

AKASH AHMAD LONE TH.HIS FATHER

Petitioner(s) ...

Through: Mr. G. N. Shaheen, Adv.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K (HOME) AND ...Respondent(s)
ORS

Through: Mr. Furqan Sofi, GA.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI JUDGE

ORDER

26.02.2026

Mr. Furqan Sofi, learned GA for the respondents seeks time for enabling him to get the complete detention record related to the preventive detention of the petitioner.

A last opportunity is granted to Mr. Furqan Sofi, learned GA for production of detention record both from the end of the **District Magistrate Pulwama** as well as from the end of **Government of U T of J & K**.

List on **02.03.2026**.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

26.02.2026

Hilal