

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP 85/2025 CM(2806/2025)

AKASH AHMAD LONE TH.HIS FATHER

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. G. N Shaheen, Adv.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Furqan Yaqub, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

09.04.2026

Detention record has been produced by the respondents.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Reserved for judgment.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

09.04.2026

Sarvar